Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 11/28/2018

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted
concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for
transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an
original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had
been “held” in light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on
the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar
a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to
be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v. S251706 F073594 Petition for Review Granted

JOHNSON, PEOPLE v. 5252022 A151706 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
STEWART v. SAN LUIS AMBULANCE S$246255 Supplemental Briefing Suppl. briefing ordered
SCOTT v. MCDONALD $251994 E062672 Depublication request Depublished
HARRIS, PEOPLE v. S244792 D070711 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 4/1
IN RE C.W. S241826 A146299 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 1/4
IN RE D.A. S238126 A146298 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 1/3
IN RE D.H. $239147 A146126 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 1/5
IN RE DANIEL T. S240884 A146352 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 1/4
IN RE ERIC F. S242280 A146121 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 1/4
IN RE F.P. 5243356 G053275 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 4/3
IN RE J.E. S237790 A146105 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 1/3
IN RE J.H. S241835 A145620 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 1/4
IN RE S.B. S242177 A145488 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 1/4
IN RE T.H. S238139 A146129 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 1/3
IN RE T.H. S241546 A145862 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 1/4
IN RE T.M. S237775 Al146216 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 1/3
INRET.T. S242258 Al146294 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 1/4


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
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Title
PASTENES, PEOPLE v.

PHILLIPS, PEOPLE v.

IN RE V.F.

BARNFIELD (RICHARD) ON CLEMENCY
JOHNSON (JOHN) ON CLEMENCY
BIGGS (JESSIE) ON CLEMENCY

ESQUERO (JOSE) ON CLEMENCY
HERNANDEZ (JESUS) ON CLEMENCY

BANDA, PEOPLE v.

C.(G.) ONH.C.

H. (T.) ON H.C.

ADLY ENTERPRISES v. ACTION A PARENT & TEEN
SUPPORT PROGRAM

AHN v. CHA

ALEXANDER (ANAND JON) ON H.C.
BARKER (RICHARD A.) ON H.C.
BARNWELL (LAMAR) ON H.C.
BARTULIO, PEOPLE v.

BEVERLY, PEOPLE v.

BRANCHES NEIGHBORHOOD CORPORATION v.
CALATLANTIC GROUP

BROOKS (ISAIAH) ON H.C.

Case #
5244791

S244788
S240433
5251887
5251892
5251897

S$251895
5251902

5251623

S$251065

5251081

S251788

5252131
S242897
S251970
5158842
S252177
S$252168
S251699

S251969

CA#
D070929

D070927
A147760

B284725

H045550

H044985

B282578

B281482

A155239

B284263
B282338
G055201

C087932
2

Action Type
Grant - dismissal/lead case

Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Executive Clemency
Executive Clemency

Executive Clemency
Executive Clemency
Executive Clemency
Petition for Review

Chin, J., voted to grant the petition.

Petition for Review
Liu, J., voted to grant the petition.

Petition for Review
Liu, J., voted to grant the petition.

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

AA - habeas corpus

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Petition for Review

11/28/18

Result
Dismissed - to CA 4/1

Dismissed - to CA 4/1
Dismissed - to CA 1/5
Clemency not recommended
Clemency not recommended

Letter per order in 4 Cal.5th 897
sent

Letter per order in 4 Cal.5th 897
sent

Letter per order in 4 Cal.5th 897
sent

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & depub.)

Denied
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Title
CALIFORNIA BANK & TRUST v. BALDERACCHI

CARTER (KEITHR.) ON H.C.
CASTO, PEOPLE v.
CASTREJON, PEOPLE v.
CATALAN, PEOPLE v.
CAZARES, PEOPLE v.

CENTER FOR COMMUNITY ACTION AND
ENVIRONMENTAL JUSTICE v. CITY OF MORENO
VALLEY (HF PROPERTIES)

COON, PEOPLE v.

CORDER, PEOPLE v.

DANIELS, PEOPLE v.

DELGADO (MIGUEL SAUCEDO) ON H.C.
DELGADO, PEOPLE v.

DOSSEY, PEOPLE v.

DURNING v. COHEN

ECKSTINE v. MOORES

EDWARDS (RHETT ERIC) ON H.C.
ENVIRONMENTAL LAW FOUNDATION v. STATE

WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD (COUNTY OF

SISKIYOU)

ERVIN, PEOPLE v.

ESQUEDA, PEOPLE v.

FRANK (ANTHONY ARMSTRONG) ON H.C.
GARCIA (CESAR ADRIAN CERVANTES) ON H.C.

Case #
5252078

5251801
S251655
5251605
S251427
5251486
S251674

S$251505
S251327
S252079
5251460
S251458
S$251469
S$251825
$252188
S249552
5251849

S$252099
$252128
5250011
S250014

CA#
D072209

F078129
C083447
F073584
F070809
H044099
D073451

D072168
C084565
D074033
H045511
H043481
E068196
B282576
D072653

C083239

F073857

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Publication request

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

11/28/18
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Title
GUZMAN (LUIS) ON H.C.

GUZMAN, PEOPLE v.

GUZMAN, PEOPLE v.

HAKE v. ALLIED FLUID PRODUCTS
HASS v. RHODYCO PRODUCTIONS
HUERTA (HECTOR) ON H.C.

IN RE K.S.

IN RE K.S.

IN RE ROBERT G.

JEFFRIES (ALLEN LYNN) ON H.C.

JEON (IK SOO) ON H.C.

JIMENEZ, PEOPLE v.

JURADO (KRYSTAL) ON H.C.

KNIGHT, PEOPLE v.

LAZARO (FELIX DEJESUS) ON H.C.
LIPSEY (CHRISTOPHER) ON H.C.

LOPEZ (CARLOS) ON H.C.

LOPEZ, PEOPLE v.

MARTINELLI (ROBERT ANTHONY) ON H.C.
MARTINEZ v. LANDRY'S RESTAURANTS
MYLES v. S.C. (PENNYMAC CORP.)
OCHOA (LEONARD LOUIE) ON H.C.
OLIVER V. S.C. (U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION)
OROSCO, PEOPLE v.

Case #
5251648

S$251599
$252142
5252135
S251479
S249331
S251634
S$251696
S251703
S250005
S$251584
5251612
S252059
S251604
S252097
S$252633
$250027
$252084
S252006
S251780
S252644
S250031
S252605
$252167

CA#
A149393

A146340
C081911
A150366
Al42418

H044675
H045020
F076628

B292030
E068429
H045492
A150989
B292743

G056467
A155217
B278513
B293702

B293704
C081139

4

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition & Stay
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review & Stay
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review & Stay

Petition for Review

11/28/18

Result
Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied (writ & stay)
Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied (review & stay)
Denied

Denied (review & stay)
Denied
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Title
OROSCO-HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.

ORTEGA, PEOPLE v.
PACIFIC WEST GROUP v. INTERLANDI
PACKARD v. S.C. (BATE)

PEREZ (JOSE LUIS) ON H.C.

PEREZ, PEOPLE v.

RANGEL (PEDRO) ON H.C.

REARDON, PEOPLE v.

RENTERIA (RONALD DAVE) ON H.C.
RICHARDSON (PATRICK LAMONTE) ON H.C.
ROACH, PEOPLE v.

ROBERTS, PEOPLE v.

RODAS v. HENRIQUEZ

RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v.

SAMAD (ALAMIN) ON H.C.

SCOTT v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

SENATOR v. CALIFORNIA VICTIM COMPENSATION
BOARD

TAYLOR, PEOPLE v.
TAYLOR, PEOPLE v.
TEOFILO, PEOPLE v.
TUGGLE, PEOPLE v.
WALDEN, PEOPLE v.
WILMINGTON TRUST v. ZBITNOFF

Case #
5251298

S5251484
S251790
S251738
5250024
5251663
S183606
S$251290
S249347
$252169
S252179
5251201
S252155
S252176
S250030
S$252015
S$251804

S251589
5252180
S252065
S252074
S251700
S251765

CA#
€084852

E061027
B278422
G056839

B282528

C083482

H046044
D073033
A151307

A152662

E070747
G056806

C084200
D072789
B277419
B285061
C076697
A148234

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
AA - habeas corpus
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Publication request
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

11/28/18



Title
WU (JING HUA) ON H.C.

YOUNG, PEOPLE v.
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Case # CA# Action Type
$250008 Habeas Corpus petition
S251370 A150895 Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied

11/28/18



