Results from the petition conference of 11/28/2018

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case #	<u>CA #</u>	Action Type	Result
RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S251706	F073594	Petition for Review	Granted
JOHNSON, PEOPLE v.	S252022	A151706	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
STEWART v. SAN LUIS AMBULANCE	S246255		Supplemental Briefing	Suppl. briefing ordered
SCOTT v. MCDONALD	S251994	E062672	Depublication request	Depublished
HARRIS, PEOPLE v.	S244792	D070711	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/1
IN RE C.W.	S241826	A146299	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 1/4
IN RE D.A.	S238126	A146298	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 1/3
IN RE D.H.	S239147	A146126	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 1/5
IN RE DANIEL T.	S240884	A146352	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 1/4
IN RE ERIC F.	S242280	A146121	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 1/4
IN RE F.P.	S243356	G053275	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/3
IN RE J.E.	S237790	A146105	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 1/3
IN RE J.H.	S241835	A145620	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 1/4
IN RE S.B.	S242177	A145488	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 1/4
IN RE T.H.	S238139	A146129	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 1/3
IN RE T.H.	S241546	A145862	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 1/4
IN RE T.M.	S237775	A146216	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 1/3
IN RE T.T.	S242258	A146294	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 1/4

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
PASTENES, PEOPLE v.	S244791	D070929	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/1
PHILLIPS, PEOPLE v.	S244788	D070927	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/1
IN RE V.F.	S240433	A147760	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 1/5
BARNFIELD (RICHARD) ON CLEMENCY	S251887		Executive Clemency	Clemency not recommended
JOHNSON (JOHN) ON CLEMENCY	S251892		Executive Clemency	Clemency not recommended
BIGGS (JESSIE) ON CLEMENCY	S251897		Executive Clemency	Letter per order in 4 Cal.5th 897 sent
ESQUERO (JOSE) ON CLEMENCY	S251895		Executive Clemency	Letter per order in 4 Cal.5th 897 sent
HERNANDEZ (JESUS) ON CLEMENCY	S251902		Executive Clemency	Letter per order in 4 Cal.5th 897 sent
BANDA, PEOPLE v.	S251623	B284725	Petition for Review Chin, J., voted to grant the petition.	Denied
C. (G.) ON H.C.	S251065	H045550	Petition for Review Liu, J., voted to grant the petition.	Denied
H. (T.) ON H.C.	S251081	H044985	Petition for Review Liu, J., voted to grant the petition.	Denied
ADLY ENTERPRISES v. ACTION A PARENT & TEEN SUPPORT PROGRAM	S251788	B282578	Petition for Review	Denied
AHN v. CHA	S252131	B281482	Petition for Review	Denied
ALEXANDER (ANAND JON) ON H.C.	S242897		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BARKER (RICHARD A.) ON H.C.	S251970	A155239	Petition for Review	Denied
BARNWELL (LAMAR) ON H.C.	S158842		AA - habeas corpus	Denied
BARTULIO, PEOPLE v.	S252177	B284263	Petition for Review	Denied
BEVERLY, PEOPLE v.	S252168	B282338	Petition for Review	Denied
BRANCHES NEIGHBORHOOD CORPORATION v. CALATLANTIC GROUP	S251699	G055201	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depub.)
BROOKS (ISAIAH) ON H.C.	S251969	C087932	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
CALIFORNIA BANK & TRUST v. BALDERACCHI	S252078	D072209	Petition for Review	Denied
CARTER (KEITH R.) ON H.C.	S251801	F078129	Petition for Review	Denied
CASTO, PEOPLE v.	S251655	C083447	Petition for Review	Denied
CASTREJON, PEOPLE v.	S251605	F073584	Petition for Review	Denied
CATALAN, PEOPLE v.	S251427	F070809	Petition for Review	Denied
CAZARES, PEOPLE v.	S251486	H044099	Petition for Review	Denied
CENTER FOR COMMUNITY ACTION AND ENVIRONMENTAL JUSTICE v. CITY OF MORENO VALLEY (HF PROPERTIES)	S251674	D073451	Petition for Review	Denied
COON, PEOPLE v.	S251505	D072168	Petition for Review	Denied
CORDER, PEOPLE v.	S251327	C084565	Petition for Review	Denied
DANIELS, PEOPLE v.	S252079	D074033	Petition for Review	Denied
DELGADO (MIGUEL SAUCEDO) ON H.C.	S251460	H045511	Petition for Review	Denied
DELGADO, PEOPLE v.	S251458	H043481	Petition for Review	Denied
DOSSEY, PEOPLE v.	S251469	E068196	Petition for Review	Denied
DURNING v. COHEN	S251825	B282576	Publication request	Denied
ECKSTINE v. MOORES	S252188	D072653	Petition for Review	Denied
EDWARDS (RHETT ERIC) ON H.C.	S249552		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ENVIRONMENTAL LAW FOUNDATION v. STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD (COUNTY OF SISKIYOU)	S251849	C083239	Petition for Review	Denied
ERVIN, PEOPLE v.	S252099		Petition for Review	Denied
ESQUEDA, PEOPLE v.	S252128	F073857	Petition for Review	Denied
FRANK (ANTHONY ARMSTRONG) ON H.C.	S250011		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GARCIA (CESAR ADRIAN CERVANTES) ON H.C.	S250014		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
GUZMAN (LUIS) ON H.C.	S251648	A149393	Petition for Review	Denied
GUZMAN, PEOPLE v.	S251599	A146340	Petition for Review	Denied
GUZMAN, PEOPLE v.	S252142	C081911	Petition for Review	Denied
HAKE v. ALLIED FLUID PRODUCTS	S252135	A150366	Petition for Review	Denied
HASS v. RHODYCO PRODUCTIONS	S251479	A142418	Petition for Review	Denied
HUERTA (HECTOR) ON H.C.	S249331		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
IN RE K.S.	S251634	H044675	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE K.S.	S251696	H045020	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE ROBERT G.	S251703	F076628	Petition for Review	Denied
JEFFRIES (ALLEN LYNN) ON H.C.	S250005		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
JEON (IK SOO) ON H.C.	S251584	B292030	Petition for Review	Denied
JIMENEZ, PEOPLE v.	S251612	E068429	Petition for Review	Denied
JURADO (KRYSTAL) ON H.C.	S252059	H045492	Petition for Review	Denied
KNIGHT, PEOPLE v.	S251604	A150989	Petition for Review	Denied
LAZARO (FELIX DEJESUS) ON H.C.	S252097	B292743	Petition for Review	Denied
LIPSEY (CHRISTOPHER) ON H.C.	S252633		Habeas Corpus petition & Stay	Denied (writ & stay)
LOPEZ (CARLOS) ON H.C.	S250027		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LOPEZ, PEOPLE v.	S252084	G056467	Petition for Review	Denied
MARTINELLI (ROBERT ANTHONY) ON H.C.	S252006	A155217	Petition for Review	Denied
MARTINEZ v. LANDRY'S RESTAURANTS	S251780	B278513	Petition for Review	Denied
MYLES v. S.C. (PENNYMAC CORP.)	S252644	B293702	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
OCHOA (LEONARD LOUIE) ON H.C.	S250031		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
OLIVER v. S.C. (U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION)	S252605	B293704	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
OROSCO, PEOPLE v.	S252167	C081139	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
OROSCO-HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.	S251298	C084852	Petition for Review	Denied
ORTEGA, PEOPLE v.	S251484	E061027	Petition for Review	Denied
PACIFIC WEST GROUP v. INTERLANDI	S251790	B278422	Petition for Review	Denied
PACKARD v. S.C. (BATE)	S251738	G056839	Petition for Review	Denied
PEREZ (JOSE LUIS) ON H.C.	S250024		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PEREZ, PEOPLE v.	S251663	B282528	Petition for Review	Denied
RANGEL (PEDRO) ON H.C.	S183606		AA - habeas corpus	Denied
REARDON, PEOPLE v.	S251290	C083482	Petition for Review	Denied
RENTERIA (RONALD DAVE) ON H.C.	S249347		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
RICHARDSON (PATRICK LAMONTE) ON H.C.	S252169	H046044	Petition for Review	Denied
ROACH, PEOPLE v.	S252179	D073033	Petition for Review	Denied
ROBERTS, PEOPLE v.	S251201	A151307	Petition for Review	Denied
RODAS v. HENRIQUEZ	S252155		Publication request	Denied
RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S252176	A152662	Petition for Review	Denied
SAMAD (ALAMIN) ON H.C.	S250030		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SCOTT v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S252015	E070747	Petition for Review	Denied
SENATOR v. CALIFORNIA VICTIM COMPENSATION BOARD	S251804	G056806	Petition for Review	Denied
TAYLOR, PEOPLE v.	S251589	C084200	Petition for Review	Denied
TAYLOR, PEOPLE v.	S252180	D072789	Petition for Review	Denied
TEOFILO, PEOPLE v.	S252065	B277419	Petition for Review	Denied
TUGGLE, PEOPLE v.	S252074	B285061	Petition for Review	Denied
WALDEN, PEOPLE v.	S251700	C076697	Petition for Review	Denied
WILMINGTON TRUST v. ZBITNOFF	S251765	A148234	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
WU (JING HUA) ON H.C.	S250008		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
YOUNG, PEOPLE v.	S251370	A150895	Petition for Review	Denied